



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2306/2023

ARVIND SINGH @ ARVIND & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Santosh Dixit, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFN.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State with SI Vijay Chaudhary, P.S.:
Sonia Vihar.
Ms. Mansi Chadha, Advocate for Bar
Council of India.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.03.2024**

1. At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, re-notify on 09.08.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 22, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any