



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2306/2023**

ARVIND SINGH @ ARVIND & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanskar & Mr. Sahil Ali,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFN.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC, Crl.
with Mr. Alok Sharma, Mr. Vasu
Agarwal & Mr. Atul Sharma,
Advocates for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

09.08.2024

List on 20.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 9, 2024

S.Sharma