



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2306/2023**

ARVIND SINGH @ ARVIND & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Santosh Dixit, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFN.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
20.11.2024

%

1. Respondent No.2 has remained unserved.
2. Let the respondent No. 2 be served through the concerned SHO who shall ensure that respondent No.2 remains present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 07.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

ga