



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2306/2023**
ARVIND SINGH @ ARVIND & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Santosh Dixit, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFN.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Alok Sharma,
Mr. Amit Sahni and Mr. Vasu
Agarwal, Advocates for State.
SI Devendra Singh, P.S. Sonia Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
07.02.2025

1. The Complainant, Smt. Kavita/ Respondent No. 2, present in Court, states that although the possession of the motorcycle has been given to her, however the transfer of ownership needs to be entered in the records of the Transport Office.
2. Counsel for the Petitioners states that the necessary paper work shall be completed before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 18th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025

as