



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2306/2023**

ARVIND SINGH @ ARVIND & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State and Mr. Alok Sharma with SI
Mayank Dayal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. The matter pertains to quashing based on settlement and the offences are matrimonial in nature.
2. None is present on behalf of the parties.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 23.02.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

st/js