



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2306/2023**

ARVIND SINGH @ ARVIND & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Bhim Kishore, Ms. Monika and
Ms. Jagrati Kishor, Advs.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFN.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Alok Sharma,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

List on 06.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2026/nm